

## MEETING OF MAYOR AND COUNCIL TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN NOVEMBER 23, 2020, 5:30 P.M. AGENDA

(Meeting will be by telephone due to Coronavirus)
Dial: 1-712-832-8330
Access Code: 9227315

- 1. Opening of Meeting
- 2. Departmental Reports
- 3. SECOND READING AND PUBLIC HEARING ORDINANCE 2020-7 AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING A TAX ABATEMENT FOR THE FIRST \$15,000 OF IMPROVEMENTS PER UNIT ON HOUSING 20 YEARS OR OLDER IN THE TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN, CAMDEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY.
- 4. FIRST READING ORDINANCE 2020-8 OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN, COUNTY OF CAMDEN, AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY, ACCEPTING DEDICATION OF BLOCK 2404, LOT 45 (701 TAUNTON AVENUE MONTEBELLO SEWER PUMPING STATION) FROM HOVBROS BERLIN, LLC)
- 5. FIRST READING ORDINANCE 2020-9 OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN, COUNTY OF CAMDEN, AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AMENDING CHAPTER 83 OF THE TOWNSHIP CODE ENTITLED "AMUSEMENT DEVICES"
- 6. ORDINANCE 2020-10 AN ORDINANCE FIXING AND DETERMINING SALARY RANGES FOR THE OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN, COUNTY OF CAMDEN, NEW JERSEY.
- 7. RESOLUTION 2020-185 CONFIRMING AUTHORIZING TRANSFER OF OVERPAYMENTS FROM 2020 CURRENT YEAR TAX TO PRELIMINARY 2021.

- 8. RESOLUTION 2020-186 RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH FEES FOR TOWING AND STORAGE SERVICES AND TO ESTABLISH THE TOWING LICENSE APPLICATION FEE AND TOWNSHIP ADMINISTRATIVE FEES PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 304 OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN, ENTITLED "TOWING AND STORAGE"
- 9. RESOLUTION 2020-187 RESOLUTION TO APPROVE TOWING COMPANIES TO PROVIDE TOWING SERVICES FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF BERLIN.
- 10. RESOLUTION 2020-188 GRANTING ARCADE AMUSEMENT GAMES LICENSES TO DIGGERLAND USA, LLC.
- 11. RESOLUTION 2020-189 FOR APPROVAL OF QUANTITIES FOR APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT #2 FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO CLARENCE AVENUE-VETERANS AVENUE THROUGH THE N.J. D.O.T. FY 2018 MUNICIPAL AID FUNDING.
- 12. Approval of Meeting Minutes from October 26, 2020
- 13. Consent Agenda for October 2020
- 14. Correspondence Calendar for October 2020
- 15. All Other Business
- 16. Public Portion
- 17. Adjourn